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Tap Water Connections

553. SHRI ANNASAHEB SHANKAR JOLLE:

SHRI SRIDHAR KOTAGIRI:

SHRI P.V. MIDHUN REDDY:

DR. BEESETTI VENKATA SATYAVATHI:

SHRI KURUVA GORANTLA MADHAV:

SHRI MAGUNTA SREENIVASULU REDDY:

Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state:

(a) the current status of implementation of the Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM) across the country including Karnataka; and


(b) the total number of the households that have been provided tap water connections under JJM during the last two years, State-wise including Andhra Pradesh along with the funds allocated and utilized for the same?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR JAL SHAKTI

(SHRI RATTAN LAL KATARIA)

(a) & (b) At the time of announcement of Jal Jeevan Mission – Har Ghar Jal on 15th August, 2019, out of 18.93 Crore rural households, 3.23 Crore (17%) were reported to have tap water connections. Since then, 3.33 Crore rural households have been provided tap water connections. Thus, as on date, out of 19.18 Crore rural households across the country, 6.56 Crore (34.20%) have tap water supply.

As on date, in Karnataka, out of 89.61 lakh rural households, 26.11 lakh (28.63%) are reported to have tap water connections.State/ UT-wise details of households with tap water connections, including in Andhra Pradesh, is in public domain and available on the JJM dashboard @ https://ejalshakti.gov.in/jjmreport/JJMIndia.aspx.

The State/ UT-wise details of Central fund allocated, released and utilized by States/ UTs in 2019-20 and 2020-21, is annexed. The amount released also include fund provided under National Drinking Water Quality Sub-Mission for providing potable water in Arsenic and Fluoride affected habitations, performance incentive grants and funds for Japanese Encephalitis –Acute Encephalitis Syndrome affected districts.

***


Annex referred in the reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 553 due for reply on 04.02.2021


State/ UT-wise details of central fund allocated, released and utilized by States/ UTs in 2019-20 and 2020-21, under Jal Jeevan Mission

(Amount in Rs. Crore)

S.

No.

State/ UT 2019-20 2020-21 (as on 02.02.2021)

Allocation Released Utilization Allocation Released Utilization

1. A & N Islands 1.78 0.5 NR 2.93 0.66 NR

2. Andhra Pradesh 372.64 372.64 121.62 790.48 162.59 250.44

3. Arunachal Pradesh 132.55 177.47 126.14 254.85 254.85 199.71

4. Assam 694.95 442.36 358.87 1,608.51 523.62 398.57

5. Bihar 787.31 417.35 473.33 1,839.16 353.6 441.12

6. Chhattisgarh 208.04 65.82 39.23 445.52 222.76 142.45

7. Goa 7.57 3.08 3.08 12.41 3.1 NR

8. Gujarat 390.31 390.31 384.61 883.08 662.31 387.66

9. Haryana 149.95 149.95 69.29 289.52 72.38 89.74

10. Himachal Pradesh 148.67 205.83 197.87 326.2 326.2 319.69

11. Jammu & Kashmir 322.03 322.03 200.25 681.77 53.72 6.93

12. Jharkhand 267.69 291.19 114.58 572.24 143.06 207.26

13. Karnataka 546.06 546.06 492.24 1,189.40 296.29 208.9

14. Kerala 248.76 101.29 62.69 404.24 101.06 86.65

15. Ladakh 166.65 67.86 NR 352.09 ND 0.78

16. Madhya Pradesh 571.6 571.6 326.65 1,280.13 640.06 535.07

17. Maharashtra 847.97 345.28 308.04 1,828.92 457.23 351.73

18. Manipur 67.69 91.17 28.2 131.8 98.85 122.74

19. Meghalaya 86.02 43.01 26.35 174.92 87.46 67.33

20. Mizoram 39.87 68.05 37.41 79.3 79.3 74.98

21. Nagaland 56.49 56.49 23.54 114.09 57.05 61.47

22. Odisha 364.74 364.74 275.02 812.15 609.11 343.58

23. Puducherry 2.5 ND 0.97 4.64 1.06 0.2

24. Punjab 227.46 227.46 73.27 362.79 ND 99.35

25. Rajasthan 1,301.71 1,301.71 620.31 2,522.03 630.51 529.77

26. Sikkim 15.41 26.15 14.71 31.36 15.68 18.07

27. Tamil Nadu 373.87 373.1 114.58 921.99 458.72 431.25

28. Telangana 259.14 105.52 88.33 412.19 82.71 57.88

29. Tripura 107.64 145.37 59.45 156.61 39.15 96.99

30. Uttar Pradesh 1,206.28 1,513.14 639.32 2,570.94 682.13 1,073.61

31. Uttarakhand 170.53 170.53 110.04 362.58 90.64 84.32

32. West Bengal 995.33 994.75 609 1,614.18 778.52 1,040.79

  Source: IMIS, DDWS   ND: Not Drawn    NR: Not Reported

